ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಪರೀಕ್ಷಾ ಪ್ರಾಧಿಕಾರ KARNATAKA EXAMINATIONS AUTHORITY



PROVISIONAL FEES STRUCTURE DCET - Engineering / Architecture Courses - 2025-26

	CATEGORIES			
COLLEGE TYPE	GM, 2A, 2B, 3A, 3B 1). Including SC / ST Annual Income above Rs.10.00 Lakhs. 2). Including Category-1 Annual Income above 2.5 Lakhs.	SC / ST (ಪರಿಶಿಷ್ಟ ಜಾತಿ ಮತ್ತು ಪರಿಶಿಷ್ಟ ಅಭ್ಯರ್ಥಿಗಳಿಗೆ)	Category-1 Annual Income upto 2.5 Lakhs	
		200.10.00 Ogw worr		
ENGINEERING / ARCHITECTURE COURSES				
	(In ₹.)	(In ₹.)	(In ₹.)	
1	2	3	4	
Government colleges	44,200/-	0/-	24,300/-	
For Aided courses In Aided colleges	44,200/-	0/-	24,300/-	
UVCE	49,600/-	0/-	29,700/-	
VTU Constituent Colleges HIGHER FEES	1,01,800/-	0/-	81,800/-	
Type-1 -Un-aided colleges including Minority & Un-Aided courses In Aided colleges	1,11,800/-	0/-	81,800/-	
Type-2 - Un-aided colleges including Minority & Un-Aided courses In Aided colleges	1,21,000/-	0/-	91,000/-	
Deemed / Private Universities	1,11,800/-	0/-	81,800/-	

University Fees (Included in Fees in above table)	ENGINEERING	ARCHITECTURE
	9,960/-	11,260/-

NOTE:

- 1. KEA processing fee of Rs.750/- has been collected during entry of options in the first round, hence Rs.750/- is not included in the above fees.
- 2. 10,000/- as other fees is included in the above table, for Government and Aided engineering colleges.
- 3. 20,000/- as other fees is included in the above table, for Unaided and Private / Deemed Universities Engineering colleges.











